accounting for 52 or 21.1% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for

accident activity was between 5PM-6PM with 25 (10.1%) accidents.

Eight (8) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.9%). The drivers in these accidents

were arrested and charged with OVI. Two hundred seventeen (217) citations were issued to at fault

drivers as a result of their accidents (87.9%).

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS

January - June 2017

DISTRICT TOTAL

D1 69

D2 174

D3 23

D4 63

D5 99

TOTAL 428

January 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017 there were 428 reported traffic accidents, resulting in an

[...]

by Failure To Control accounting for 72 or 16.8% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest

time of day for accident activity was between 4PM-5PM with 51 (11.9%) accidents.

Fifteen (15) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.5%). The drivers in these

accidents were arrested and charged with OVI. Three hundred sixty-two (362) citations were issued to

at fault drivers as a result of their accidents (84.6%).

ACCIDENTS BY DISTRICT & CLASSIFICATION